

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26967/2011

MANOJ MANU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice has been served on respondent No.3 Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure and a reply has been sent stating that the Department of Expenditure is not involved in the issue arising in the subject matter and that respondent No.3 may be deleted. In the light of above, respondent No.3 is deemed as served. Petitioner may take appropriate steps accordingly against respondent No.3 if so required. Await return of notice of respondent No.1, 2 and 4. List the matter on 21.02.2012.

F'A'

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB