

Â

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26967/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2011 in WPC No.3297/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MANOJ MANU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.
Mr. Padma Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.
Judgment reserved.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|